®
DAC7800/01/021
DAC7800
DAC7801
DAC7802
DESCRIPTION
The DAC7800, DAC7801 and DAC7802 are mem-
bers of a new family of monolithic dual 12-bit CMOS

®
DAC7800/01/023
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL RELATIVE ACCURACY GAIN ERROR PACKAGE 1–24 25–99 100+
DAC7800KP ±1LSB ±3LSB 16-Pin DIP $15.95 $14.05 $12.35
DAC7800KU(1) 16-Lead SO 15.95 14.05 12.35
DAC7800LP ±1/2LSB ±1LSB 16-Pin DIP 25.75 22.65 19.95
DAC7800LU 16-Lead SO 25.75 22.65 19.95
DAC7801KP ±1LSB ±3LSB 24-Pin DIP 15.95 14.05 12.35
DAC7801KU 24-Lead SO 15.95 14.05 12.35
DAC7801LP ±1/2LSB ±1LSB 24-Pin DIP 25.75 22.65 19.95
DAC7801LU 24-Lead SO 25.75 22.65 19.95
DAC7802KP ±1LSB ±3LSB 24-Pin DIP 15.95 14.05 12.35
DAC7802KU(1) 24-Lead SO 15.95 14.05 12.35
DAC7802LP ±1/2LSB ±1LSB 24-Pin DIP 25.75 22.65 19.95
DAC7802LU 24-Lead SO 25.75 22.65 19.95
NOTE: (1) Available with Tape and Reel. Add "-TR" to basic model number.
VDD to AGND ................................................................................. 0V, +7V
VDD to DGND ................................................................................. 0V, +7V
AGND to DGND .......................................................................... –0.3, VDD